NXP USA Inc. - MC9S08GT16CFDER Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• 8-pin keyboard interrupt module (KBI)
• 16 high-current pins (limited by package dissipation)
• Software selectable pullups on ports when used as input. Selection is on an individual port bit basis.
During output mode, pullups are disengaged.
• Internal pullup on RESET and IRQ pin to reduce customer system cost
• Up to 56 general-purpose input/output (I/O) pins, depending on package selection
• 64-pin low-profile quad flat package (LQFP) — MC9S08GBxx
• 48-pin quad flat package, no lead (QFN) — MC9S08GTxx
• 44-pin quad flat package (QFP) — MC9S08GTxx
• 42-pin shrink dual in-line package (SDIP) — MC9S08GTxx
1.2.3 Devices in the MC9S08GB/GT Series
Table 1-1 lists the devices available in the MC9S08GB/GT series and summarizes the differences among
them.
Table 1-1. Devices in the MC9S08GB/GT Series
Device FLASH RAM TPM I/O Packages
MC9S08GB60 60K 4K One 3-channel and one
5-channel, 16-bit timer
56 64 LQFP
MC9S08GB32 32K 2K One 3-channel and one
5-channel, 16-bit timer
56 64 LQFP
MC9S08GT60 60K 4K Two 2-channel,
 16-bit timers
39
36
34
48 QFN1
44 QFP
42 SDIP
1 The 48-pin QFN package has one 3-channel and one 2-channel 16-bit TPM.
MC9S08GT32 32K 2K Two 2-channel,
 16-bit timers
39
36
34
48 QFN(1)
44 QFP
42 SDIP
MC9S08GT16 16K 1K Two 2-channel,
 16-bit timers
39
36
34

MC9S08GB/GT Data Sheet, Rev. 2.3
Freescale Semiconductor 269
Appendix B Ordering Information and Mechanical
Drawings
B.1 Ordering Information
This section contains ordering numbers for MC9S08GB60, MC9S08GB32, MC9S08GT60,
MC9S08GT32, and MC9S08GT16 devices. See below for an example of the device numbering system.
Temperature and package designators:
C = –40°C to 85°C
FU = 64-pin Low Quad Flat Package (LQFP)
FD = 48-pin Quad Flat Package, No Leads
FB = 44-pin Quad Flat Package (QFP)
B = 42-pin Skinny Dual In-Line Package (SDIP)
MC = Fully qualified
B.2 Mechanical Drawings
This appendix contains mechanical specifications for MC9S08GB/GT MCU.
Table B-1. Device Numbering System
MC Order Number
FLASH
Memory
RAM TPM
Available
Package Type
(Part Number
Suffix)
MC9S08GB60 60K 4K One 3-channel and one
5-channel 16-bit timer
64 LQFP (FU)
MC9S08GB32 32K 2K One 3-channel and one
5-channel 16-bit timer
64 LQFP (FU)
MC9S08GT60 60K 4K Two 2-channel/16-bit timers 48 QFN (FD)1
44 QFP (FB)
42 SDIP (B)
1 The 48-pin QFN package has one 3-channel and one 2-channel 16-bit TPM.
MC9S08GT32 32K 2K Two 2-channel/16-bit timers 48 QFN (FD)(1)
44 QFP (FB)
42 SDIP (B)
MC9S08GT16 16K 1K Two 2-channel/16-bit timers 48 QFN (FD)(1)
44 QFP (FB)
42 SDIP (B)
MC 9 S08 GB60 C XX
Package designator
Temperature range